Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the President, Borough of Manhattan, for the purpose of furnishing, 
equipping and making alterations in the new offices of the Probation Department, 
New York County, in the Ashland Building. 24th st. and 4th ave.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of four thousand one hundred dollars ($4,100), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the Department of Public Charities for the purpose of paying salaries in 
connection with the establishment of an ambulance service for insane patients at the 
Kings County Hospital. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April 18, 1911.

[...]

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of• the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap- 
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, to an amount not 
exceeding five million two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($5,250,000), for the 
purpose of providing means for the entire construction of the extension of River-
side drive, north of 105th street, to connect with the proposed Henry Hudson Me-
morial Viaduct and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the 
Board of• Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue corporate stock of The 
City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to the amount of five million two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($5,250,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

-which was amended June 3, 1910, to read as follows: 
"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 

York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of eight thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($8,750), the pro-
ceeds whereof to be used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for the 
purpose of paying salaries of thirty-five additional Nurses at $50 a month for a period 
of five months at Bellevue Hospital during the summer of 1911. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April 18, 1911.